Licensed Companies filing on Life/Health Blank
Ordinary Annuity Business in Mississippi for Year Ended 12/31/2005

Premiums Market Annuity
Company Written Share Benefits
AIG Annuity Insurance Company 97,711,888 13.99% 9,234,557
Allianz Life Insurance Company of North America 81,919,840 11.73% 5,494,731
New York Life Insurance and Annuity Corporation 64,717,510 9.26% 7,782,350
Lincoln National Life Insurance Company, The 46,997,264 6.73% 4,155,068
Metropolitan Life Insurance Company 26,169,877 3.75% 3,145,205
Variable Annuity Life Insurance Company, The 25,452,711 3.64% 2,469,033
Southern Farm Bureau Life Insurance Company 24,515,601 3.51% 12,310,603
IDS Life Insurance Company 19,727,116 2.82% 5,056,519
Jackson National Life Insurance Company 17,551,552 2.51% 2,304,781
American Equity Investment Life Insurance Company 16,433,718 2.35% 359,995
Fidelity and Guaranty Life Insurance Company 14,768,128 2.11% 2,362,630
Lincoln Benefit Life Company 13,695,696 1.96% 1,419,225
Allstate Life Insurance Company 13,659,448 1.96% 978,481
Western-Southern Life Assurance Company 12,746,113 1.82% 1,808,898
MetLife Investors Insurance Company 11,442,439 1.64% 1,063,455
Travelers Life and Annuity Company, The 11,035,088 1.58% 10,777
MetLife Investors USA Insurance Company 10,759,338 1.54% 945,683
Ohio National Life Insurance Company, The 9,096,362 1.30% 822,578
State Farm Life Insurance Company 8,855,502 1.27% 1,614,826
American Investors Life Insurance Company, Inc. 7,817,580 1.12% 3,160,390
American Fidelity Assurance Company 6,298,843 0.90% 0
Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada (U. S.) 6,176,102 0.88% 1,990,965
Teachers Insurance and Annuity Association of America 6,076,960 0.87% 5,073,722
Travelers Insurance Company, The 5,937,662 0.85% 268,744
Transamerica Life Insurance Company 5,933,182 0.85% 1,372,450
ING USA Annuity and Life Insurance Company 5,723,527 0.82% 1,350,240
Security Benefit Life Insurance Company 5,273,676 0.75% 282,211
Massachusetts Mutual Life Insurance Company 4,997,484 0.72% 2,907,695
Northwestern Mutual Life Insurance Company, The 4,903,877 0.70% 2,065,771
Pruco Life Insurance Company 4,400,922 0.63% 124,236
American General Life Insurance Company 4,271,266 0.61% 644,436
Jefferson-Pilot Life Insurance Company 4,134,219 0.59% 926,735
ReliaStar Life Insurance Company 3,726,667 0.53% 219,054
New England Life Insurance Company 3,690,804 0.53% 33,693
American United Life Insurance Company 3,351,664 0.48% 16,914
Bankers Life and Casualty Company 3,317,095 0.47% 460,188
American Enterprise Life Insurance Company 3,297,440 0.47% 0
AXA Equitable Life Insurance Company 3,102,116 0.44% 717,286
EquiTrust Life Insurance Company 2,993,863 0.43% 183,401
Peoples Benefit Life Insurance Company 2,984,972 0.43% 2,285,637
American General Life and Accident Insurance Company 2,942,531 0.42% 1,079,361
CUNA Mutual Life Insurance Company 2,941,676 0.42% 131,173
AmerUs Life Insurance Company 2,881,417 0.41% 107,905
American National Insurance Company 2,848,022 0.41% 32,531
Symetra Life Insurance Company 2,723,092 0.39% 50,037
Merrill Lynch Life Insurance Company 2,539,034 0.36% 2,565,042
PHL Variable Insurance Company 2,486,065 0.36% 90,075
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Premiums Market Annuity

Company Written Share Benefits
United of Omaha Life Insurance Company 2,381,167 0.34% 215,576
Magna Insurance Company 2,269,858 0.32% 859,883
USAA Life Insurance Company 2,173,683 0.31% 2,982,963
Western Reserve Life Assurance Co. of Ohio 2,093,848 0.30% 106,970
North American Company for Life and Health Insurance 2,063,426 0.30% 724,045
Principal Life Insurance Company 2,039,238 0.29% 509,553
Minnesota Life Insurance Company 1,822,533 0.26% 74,037
Business Men's Assurance Company of America 1,793,267 0.26% 93,093
C. M. Life Insurance Company 1,748,846 0.25% 208,941
Midland National Life Insurance Company 1,704,171 0.24% 207,632
Funeral Directors Life Insurance Company 1,682,796 0.24% 814,599
Life Insurance Company of the Southwest 1,679,719 0.24% 1,430
Fidelity Investments Life Insurance Company 1,657,264 0.24% 733,813
MONY Life Insurance Company of America 1,353,803 0.19% 796,376
Golden Rule Insurance Company 1,264,199 0.18% 10,000
Nationwide Life Insurance Company 1,148,002 0.16% 15,095,353
Genworth Life and Annuity Insurance Company 1,089,259 0.16% 156,960
Americom Life & Annuity Insurance Company 1,057,098 0.15% 0
New York Life Insurance Company 1,019,660 0.15% 873,287
Liberty Life Assurance Company of Boston 996,348 0.14% 631,244
Integrity Life Insurance Company 904,809 0.13% 581,562
Shelter Life Insurance Company 901,204 0.13% 260,632
Protective Life Insurance Company 883,300 0.13% 197,789
Prudential Insurance Company of America, The 837,814 0.12% 1,399,035
Aviva Life Insurance Company 799,259 0.11% 74,200
Union Central Life Insurance Company, The 762,196 0.11% 402,644
Mayflower National Life Insurance Company 701,767 0.10% 544,554
Lafayette Life Insurance Company, The 675,147 0.10% 0
Kansas City Life Insurance Company 651,946 0.09% 110,496
Guardian Insurance & Annuity Company, Inc., The 651,638 0.09% 792,188
Great American Life Insurance Company 563,048 0.08% 502,539
EMC National Life Company 545,921 0.08% 182,064
Investors Insurance Corporation 518,822 0.07% 0
Constitution Life Insurance Company 489,142 0.07% 6,996
Federated Life Insurance Company 481,894 0.07% 672,770
Guaranty Income Life Insurance Company 462,486 0.07% 6,065
Pennsylvania Life Insurance Company 446,857 0.06% 0
Columbus Life Insurance Company 427,460 0.06% 58,205
Shenandoah Life Insurance Company 391,207 0.06% 377,526
Genworth Life Insurance Company 381,053 0.05% 4,841,922
National Western Life Insurance Company 378,298 0.05% 226,602
Ilinois Mutual Life Insurance Company 364,423 0.05% 9,210
Continental General Insurance Company 362,198 0.05% 96,956
Great-West Life & Annuity Insurance Company 357,749 0.05% 11,572
Guardian Life Insurance Company of America, The 350,086 0.05% 79,112
Horace Mann Life Insurance Company 335,868 0.05% 104,950
Hartford Life Insurance Company 324,786 0.05% 470,263
Liberty National Life Insurance Company 324,155 0.05% 387,643
Charter National Life Insurance Company 280,000 0.04% 0
Assurity Life Insurance Company 241,801 0.03% 0
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Company

Union Security Insurance Company

Standard Insurance Company

Chase Insurance Life and Annuity Company
Presidential Life Insurance Company

Canada Life Assurance Company, The

Ameritas Variable Life Insurance Company

Allmerica Financial Life Insurance and Annuity Company
CUNA Mutual Insurance Society

Annuity Investors Life Insurance Company

Fort Dearborn Life Insurance Company

American Pioneer Life Insurance Company

Kemper Investors Life Insurance Company

Americo Financial Life and Annuity Insurance Company
State Life Insurance Company, The

Standard Life and Accident Insurance Company
Standard Life Insurance Company of Indiana

AIG SunAmerica Life Assurance Company

ING Life Insurance and Annuity Company

Reliance Standard Life Insurance Company
Connecticut General Life Insurance Company
Phoenix Life Insurance Company

Colorado Bankers Life Insurance Company

Madison National Life Insurance Company, Inc.
Government Personnel Mutual Life Insurance Company
Reassure America Life Insurance Company

Conseco Life Insurance Company

Investors Heritage Life Insurance Company

United American Insurance Company

Farmers New World Life Insurance Company
American-Amicable Life Insurance Company of Texas
Gulf Guaranty Life Insurance Company

Auto-Owners Life Insurance Company

TIAA-CREF Life Insurance Company

Conseco Insurance Company

Thrivent Life Insurance Company

Primerica Life Insurance Company

General American Life Insurance Company
SunAmerica Life Insurance Company

Mid-West National Life Insurance Company of Tennessee
Security National Life Insurance Company

Bankers Fidelity Life Insurance Company

Nationwide Life and Annuity Company of America
Life Investors Insurance Company of America
Pan-American Life Insurance Company

MEGA Life and Health Insurance Company, The
American Heritage Life Insurance Company

AIG Life Insurance Company

Dixie National Life Insurance Company

American Skandia Life Assurance Corporation

United Investors Life Insurance Company
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Premiums
Written
211,482
207,845
205,026
190,764
187,247
182,031
168,833
164,597
147,013
146,401
142,764
139,384
135,096
129,657
117,199
115,150
110,683
106,119
102,682
100,000
99,734
98,484
95,389
92,717
89,278
87,761
76,224
72,903
71,337
59,357
58,929
50,404
48,563
46,585
43,868
42,398
39,787
39,699
39,426
32,249
30,380
30,339
29,552
28,603
25,842
23,292
22,243
22,174
22,076
19,836

Market
Share
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

Annuity
Benefits
249,895
0
250,346
247,325
557,855
423,881
1,175,474
0

11,851
23,766
53,032
8,170,266
387,513
158,555
349,937
94,661
227,377
1,152,513
12,927
1,432,607
58,096
176,272
195,411
40,690
70,937
16,216
72,949
30,102
22,309
4,585
3,270

0

5,798
181,440
11,765

0

8,033
278,071
0

34,198

0

85,130
124,042
114,694
0

14,363
1,728,723
25,832
25,399
2,734



Company

Superior Funeral and Life Insurance Company
Pharmacists Life Insurance Company, The
American Founders Life Insurance Company
Fidelity Security Life Insurance Company
Continental Assurance Company

United Fidelity Life Insurance Company
Jefferson National Life Insurance Company
HumanaDental Insurance Company

Central Security Life Insurance Company
Nationwide Life Insurance Company of America
Surety Life Insurance Company

Universal Guaranty Life Insurance Company
ReliaStar Life Insurance Company of New York
Washington National Insurance Company
Homesteaders Life Company

Sentry Life Insurance Company

Great Southern Life Insurance Company

State Mutual Insurance Company

Golden State Mutual Life Insurance Company
Investors Life Insurance Company of North America
Jefferson Pilot Financial Insurance Company
National Life Insurance Company
Metropolitan Tower Life Insurance Company
Southland National Insurance Corporation
Pioneer American Insurance Company
American Memorial Life Insurance Company
National Guardian Life Insurance Company
Time Insurance Company

Combined Insurance Company of America
Guarantee Trust Life Insurance Company
CICA Life Insurance Company of America
Monumental Life Insurance Company
MONY Life Insurance Company

Columbia Universal Life Insurance Company
Security Life Insurance Company of America
Life Insurance Company of Alabama
Occidental Life Insurance Company of North Carolina
Manhattan National Life Insurance Company
IdeaLife Insurance Company

Ozark National Life Insurance Company
Canada Life Insurance Company of America
Cotton States Life Insurance Company
Securian Life Insurance Company

Pioneer Security Life Insurance Company
Mutual Service Life Insurance Company
MTL Insurance Company

American Fidelity Life Insurance Company
Trans World Assurance Company

Union Bankers Insurance Company

New Era Life Insurance Company
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Premiums
Written

15,731
15,061
14,539
14,330
12,250
11,436
9,441
8,415
8,154
7,726
7,080
6,947
5,900
5,515
4,600
3,942
3,671
3,366
3,127
2,957
2,810
2,518
2,400
1,981
1,959
1,803
1,783
1,770
1,700
1,252
1,150
1,090
950
870
869
840
686
640
634
612
600
550
500
450
405
360
303
300
300
240

Market
Share
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

Annuity
Benefits
13,172
0
171,464
146,304
117,424
11,941
0

548
16,284
0

0
21,556
0
101,836
0

60
113,429
44,944
0
24,434
188,190
70,126
100,259
0

0

7,303
17,092
8,012

32,425

2,846
64,000
68,988

10,003
9,487

1,245
131
38
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4,302

0

0
348,446



Company

Southwestern Life Insurance Company

Sunset Life Insurance Company of America
Amica Life Insurance Company

Acacia Life Insurance Company

First Allmerica Financial Life Insurance Company
Texas Life Insurance Company

First Colony Life Insurance Company
Nationwide Life and Annuity Insurance Company
John Hancock Life Insurance Company

Life Insurance Company of North America

John Hancock Life Insurance Company (U.S.A.)
Pacific Life Insurance Company

Penn Mutual Life Insurance Company, The
Hartford Life and Annuity Insurance Company
Federal Home Life Insurance Company

Penn Insurance and Annuity Company, The
Mutual of America Life Insurance Company
American International Life Assurance Company of New York
Transamerica Occidental Life Insurance Company
First Penn-Pacific Life Insurance Company
Security Life of Denver Insurance Company
Pacific Life & Annuity Company

Liberty Bankers Life Insurance Company

Aetna Life Insurance Company

John Alden Life Insurance Company

Union Fidelity Life Insurance Company

MML Bay State Life Insurance Company
Colonial Penn Life Insurance Company

Southern Security Life Insurance Company, Inc.
Employees Life Company (Mutual)

Aurora National Life Assurance Company

Family Service Life Insurance Company

United Life Insurance Company

Valley Forge Life Insurance Company

U.S. Financial Life Insurance Company
American Retirement Life Insurance Company

United States Life Insurance Company in the City of New York, The

GE Group Life Assurance Company

United Insurance Company of America

Liberty Life Insurance Company

Medico Life Insurance Company

Cincinnati Life Insurance Company, The

Banner Life Insurance Company

Provident Life and Accident Insurance Company
Crown Life Insurance Company

Manhattan Life Insurance Company, The

American Capitol Insurance Company

Western and Southern Life Insurance Company, The
Security Mutual Life Insurance Company of New York
Lincoln Heritage Life Insurance Company
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Market
Share
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

Annuity
Benefits
10,261

0

3,283

0

0

2,000
3,969,589
2,128,596
1,352,205
1,181,498
1,152,748
769,193
697,706
408,795
336,511
331,493
324,346
292,665
242,845
193,376
159,226
158,501
69,095
56,091
47,001
41,619
33,221
31,238
30,072
28,439
25,803
22,492
19,180
12,756
10,800
9,049
7,503
6,236
5,932
3,969
3,897
2,454
2,181
658

536

492

180

105
-2,813
2,825



Company

American Bankers Life Assurance Company of Florida
Trustmark Insurance Company
Mutual Savings Life Insurance Company

Grand Totals:

250 Companies in Report
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Premiums
Written
-515
-5,200
-17,565
698,584,622

Market
Share
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

Annuity
Benefits

0

4,653

4,177
163,194,344



