## Licensed Companies filing on Life/Health Blank Ordinary Annuity Business in Mississippi for Year Ended 12/31/2005

	Premiums	Market	Annuity
Company	Written	Share	Benefits
AIG Annuity Insurance Company	97,711,888	13.99%	9,234,557
Allianz Life Insurance Company of North America	81,919,840	11.73%	5,494,731
New York Life Insurance and Annuity Corporation	64,717,510	9.26%	7,782,350
Lincoln National Life Insurance Company, The	46,997,264	6.73%	4,155,068
Metropolitan Life Insurance Company	26,169,877	3.75%	3,145,205
Variable Annuity Life Insurance Company, The	25,452,711	3.64%	2,469,033
Southern Farm Bureau Life Insurance Company	24,515,601	3.51%	12,310,603
IDS Life Insurance Company	19,727,116	2.82%	5,056,519
Jackson National Life Insurance Company	17,551,552	2.51%	2,304,781
American Equity Investment Life Insurance Company	16,433,718	2.35%	359,995
Fidelity and Guaranty Life Insurance Company	14,768,128	2.11%	2,362,630
Lincoln Benefit Life Company	13,695,696	1.96%	1,419,225
Allstate Life Insurance Company	13,659,448	1.96%	978,481
Western-Southern Life Assurance Company	12,746,113	1.82%	1,808,898
MetLife Investors Insurance Company	11,442,439	1.64%	1,063,455
Travelers Life and Annuity Company, The	11,035,088	1.58%	10,777
MetLife Investors USA Insurance Company	10,759,338	1.54%	945,683
Ohio National Life Insurance Company, The	9,096,362	1.30%	822,578
State Farm Life Insurance Company	8,855,502	1.27%	1,614,826
American Investors Life Insurance Company, Inc.	7,817,580	1.12%	3,160,390
American Fidelity Assurance Company	6,298,843	0.90%	0
Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada (U. S.)	6,176,102	0.88%	1,990,965
Teachers Insurance and Annuity Association of America	6,076,960	0.87%	5,073,722
Travelers Insurance Company, The	5,937,662	0.85%	268,744
Transamerica Life Insurance Company	5,933,182	0.85%	1,372,450
ING USA Annuity and Life Insurance Company	5,723,527	0.82%	1,350,240
Security Benefit Life Insurance Company	5,273,676	0.75%	282,211
Massachusetts Mutual Life Insurance Company	4,997,484	0.72%	2,907,695
Northwestern Mutual Life Insurance Company, The	4,903,877	0.70%	2,065,771
Pruco Life Insurance Company	4,400,922	0.63%	124,236
American General Life Insurance Company	4,271,266	0.61%	644,436
Jefferson-Pilot Life Insurance Company	4,134,219	0.59%	926,735
ReliaStar Life Insurance Company	3,726,667	0.53%	219,054
New England Life Insurance Company	3,690,804	0.53%	33,693
American United Life Insurance Company	3,351,664	0.48%	16,914
Bankers Life and Casualty Company	3,317,095	0.47%	460,188
American Enterprise Life Insurance Company	3,297,440	0.47%	0
AXA Equitable Life Insurance Company	3,102,116	0.44%	717,286
EquiTrust Life Insurance Company	2,993,863	0.43%	183,401
Peoples Benefit Life Insurance Company	2,984,972	0.43%	2,285,637
American General Life and Accident Insurance Company	2,942,531	0.42%	1,079,361
CUNA Mutual Life Insurance Company	2,941,676	0.42%	131,173
AmerUs Life Insurance Company	2,881,417	0.41%	107,905
American National Insurance Company	2,848,022	0.41%	32,531
Symetra Life Insurance Company	2,723,092	0.39%	50,037
Merrill Lynch Life Insurance Company	2,539,034	0.36%	2,565,042
PHL Variable Insurance Company	2,486,065	0.36%	90,075

	Premiums	Market	Annuity
Company	Written	Share	Benefits
United of Omaha Life Insurance Company	2,381,167	0.34%	215,576
Magna Insurance Company	2,269,858	0.32%	859,883
USAA Life Insurance Company	2,173,683	0.31%	2,982,963
Western Reserve Life Assurance Co. of Ohio	2,093,848	0.30%	106,970
North American Company for Life and Health Insurance	2,063,426	0.30%	724,045
Principal Life Insurance Company	2,039,238	0.29%	509,553
Minnesota Life Insurance Company	1,822,533	0.26%	74,037
Business Men's Assurance Company of America	1,793,267	0.26%	93,093
C. M. Life Insurance Company	1,748,846	0.25%	208,941
Midland National Life Insurance Company	1,704,171	0.24%	207,632
Funeral Directors Life Insurance Company	1,682,796	0.24%	814,599
Life Insurance Company of the Southwest	1,679,719	0.24%	1,430
Fidelity Investments Life Insurance Company	1,657,264	0.24%	733,813
MONY Life Insurance Company of America	1,353,803	0.19%	796,376
Golden Rule Insurance Company	1,264,199	0.18%	10,000
Nationwide Life Insurance Company	1,148,002	0.16%	15,095,353
Genworth Life and Annuity Insurance Company	1,089,259	0.16%	156,960
Americom Life & Annuity Insurance Company	1,057,098	0.15%	0
New York Life Insurance Company	1,019,660	0.15%	873,287
Liberty Life Assurance Company of Boston	996,348	0.14%	631,244
Integrity Life Insurance Company	904,809	0.13%	581,562
Shelter Life Insurance Company	901,204	0.13%	260,632
Protective Life Insurance Company	883,300	0.13%	197,789
Prudential Insurance Company of America, The	837,814	0.12%	1,399,035
Aviva Life Insurance Company	799,259	0.11%	74,200
Union Central Life Insurance Company, The	762,196	0.11%	402,644
Mayflower National Life Insurance Company	701,767	0.10%	544,554
Lafayette Life Insurance Company, The	675,147	0.10%	0
Kansas City Life Insurance Company	651,946	0.09%	110,496
Guardian Insurance & Annuity Company, Inc., The	651,638	0.09%	792,188
Great American Life Insurance Company	563,048	0.08%	502,539
EMC National Life Company	545,921	0.08%	182,064
Investors Insurance Corporation	518,822	0.07%	0
Constitution Life Insurance Company	489,142	0.07%	6,996
Federated Life Insurance Company	481,894	0.07%	672,770
Guaranty Income Life Insurance Company	462,486	0.07%	6,065
Pennsylvania Life Insurance Company	446,857	0.06%	0
Columbus Life Insurance Company	427,460	0.06%	58,205
Shenandoah Life Insurance Company	391,207	0.06%	377,526
Genworth Life Insurance Company	381,053	0.05%	4,841,922
National Western Life Insurance Company	378,298	0.05%	226,602
Illinois Mutual Life Insurance Company	364,423	0.05%	9,210
Continental General Insurance Company	362,198	0.05%	96,956
Great-West Life & Annuity Insurance Company	357,749	0.05%	11,572
Guardian Life Insurance Company of America, The	350,086	0.05%	79,112
Horace Mann Life Insurance Company	335,868	0.05%	104,950
Hartford Life Insurance Company	324,786	0.05%	470,263
Liberty National Life Insurance Company	324,155	0.05%	387,643
Charter National Life Insurance Company	280,000	0.04%	0
Assurity Life Insurance Company	241,801	0.03%	0
* · *	*		

	Premiums	Market	Annuity
Company	Written	Share	Benefits
Union Security Insurance Company	211,482	0.03%	249,895
Standard Insurance Company	207,845	0.03%	0
Chase Insurance Life and Annuity Company	205,026	0.03%	250,346
Presidential Life Insurance Company	190,764	0.03%	247,325
Canada Life Assurance Company, The	187,247	0.03%	557,855
Ameritas Variable Life Insurance Company	182,031	0.03%	423,881
Allmerica Financial Life Insurance and Annuity Company	168,833	0.02%	1,175,474
CUNA Mutual Insurance Society	164,597	0.02%	0
Annuity Investors Life Insurance Company	147,013	0.02%	11,851
Fort Dearborn Life Insurance Company	146,401	0.02%	23,766
American Pioneer Life Insurance Company	142,764	0.02%	53,032
Kemper Investors Life Insurance Company	139,384	0.02%	8,170,266
Americo Financial Life and Annuity Insurance Company	135,096	0.02%	387,513
State Life Insurance Company, The	129,657	0.02%	158,555
Standard Life and Accident Insurance Company	117,199	0.02%	349,937
Standard Life Insurance Company of Indiana	115,150	0.02%	94,661
AIG SunAmerica Life Assurance Company	110,683	0.02%	227,377
ING Life Insurance and Annuity Company	106,119	0.02%	1,152,513
Reliance Standard Life Insurance Company	102,682	0.01%	12,927
Connecticut General Life Insurance Company	100,000	0.01%	1,432,607
Phoenix Life Insurance Company	99,734	0.01%	58,096
Colorado Bankers Life Insurance Company	98,484	0.01%	176,272
Madison National Life Insurance Company, Inc.	95,389	0.01%	195,411
Government Personnel Mutual Life Insurance Company	92,717	0.01%	40,690
Reassure America Life Insurance Company	89,278	0.01%	70,937
Conseco Life Insurance Company	87,761	0.01%	16,216
Investors Heritage Life Insurance Company	76,224	0.01%	72,949
United American Insurance Company	72,903	0.01%	30,102
Farmers New World Life Insurance Company	71,337	0.01%	22,309
American-Amicable Life Insurance Company of Texas	59,357	0.01%	4,585
Gulf Guaranty Life Insurance Company	58,929	0.01%	3,270
Auto-Owners Life Insurance Company	50,404	0.01%	0
TIAA-CREF Life Insurance Company	48,563	0.01%	5,798
Conseco Insurance Company	46,585	0.01%	181,440
Thrivent Life Insurance Company	43,868	0.01%	11,765
Primerica Life Insurance Company	42,398	0.01%	0
General American Life Insurance Company	39,787	0.01%	8,033
SunAmerica Life Insurance Company	39,699	0.01%	278,071
Mid-West National Life Insurance Company of Tennessee	39,426	0.01%	0
Security National Life Insurance Company	32,249	0.00%	34,198
Bankers Fidelity Life Insurance Company	30,380	0.00%	0
Nationwide Life and Annuity Company of America	30,339	0.00%	85,130
Life Investors Insurance Company of America	29,552	0.00%	124,042
Pan-American Life Insurance Company	28,603	0.00%	114,694
MEGA Life and Health Insurance Company, The	25,842	0.00%	0
American Heritage Life Insurance Company	23,292	0.00%	14,363
AIG Life Insurance Company	22,243	0.00%	1,728,723
Dixie National Life Insurance Company	22,174	0.00%	25,832
American Skandia Life Assurance Corporation	22,076	0.00%	25,399
United Investors Life Insurance Company	19,836	0.00%	2,734

	Premiums	Market	Annuity
Company	Written	Share	Benefits
Superior Funeral and Life Insurance Company	15,731	0.00%	13,172
Pharmacists Life Insurance Company, The	15,061	0.00%	0
American Founders Life Insurance Company	14,539	0.00%	171,464
Fidelity Security Life Insurance Company	14,330	0.00%	146,304
Continental Assurance Company	12,250	0.00%	117,424
United Fidelity Life Insurance Company	11,436	0.00%	11,941
Jefferson National Life Insurance Company	9,441	0.00%	0
HumanaDental Insurance Company	8,415	0.00%	548
Central Security Life Insurance Company	8,154	0.00%	16,284
Nationwide Life Insurance Company of America	7,726	0.00%	0
Surety Life Insurance Company	7,080	0.00%	0
Universal Guaranty Life Insurance Company	6,947	0.00%	21,556
ReliaStar Life Insurance Company of New York	5,900	0.00%	0
Washington National Insurance Company	5,515	0.00%	101,836
Homesteaders Life Company	4,600	0.00%	0
Sentry Life Insurance Company	3,942	0.00%	60
Great Southern Life Insurance Company	3,671	0.00%	113,429
State Mutual Insurance Company	3,366	0.00%	44,944
Golden State Mutual Life Insurance Company	3,127	0.00%	0
Investors Life Insurance Company of North America	2,957	0.00%	24,434
Jefferson Pilot Financial Insurance Company	2,810	0.00%	188,190
National Life Insurance Company	2,518	0.00%	70,126
Metropolitan Tower Life Insurance Company	2,400	0.00%	100,259
Southland National Insurance Corporation	1,981	0.00%	0
Pioneer American Insurance Company	1,959	0.00%	0
American Memorial Life Insurance Company	1,803	0.00%	7,303
National Guardian Life Insurance Company	1,783	0.00%	17,092
Time Insurance Company	1,770	0.00%	8,012
Combined Insurance Company of America	1,700	0.00%	0
Guarantee Trust Life Insurance Company	1,252	0.00%	32,425
CICA Life Insurance Company of America	1,150	0.00%	2,846
Monumental Life Insurance Company	1,090	0.00%	64,000
MONY Life Insurance Company	950	0.00%	68,988
Columbia Universal Life Insurance Company	870	0.00%	0
Security Life Insurance Company of America	869	0.00%	10,003
Life Insurance Company of Alabama	840	0.00%	9,487
Occidental Life Insurance Company of North Carolina	686	0.00%	0
Manhattan National Life Insurance Company	640	0.00%	1,245
IdeaLife Insurance Company	634	0.00%	131
Ozark National Life Insurance Company	612	0.00%	38
Canada Life Insurance Company of America	600	0.00%	0
Cotton States Life Insurance Company	550	0.00%	0
Securian Life Insurance Company	500	0.00%	0
Pioneer Security Life Insurance Company	450	0.00%	0
Mutual Service Life Insurance Company	405	0.00%	0
MTL Insurance Company	360	0.00%	0
American Fidelity Life Insurance Company	303	0.00%	4,302
Trans World Assurance Company	300	0.00%	0
Union Bankers Insurance Company	300	0.00%	0
New Era Life Insurance Company	240	0.00%	348,446
Tow Era Eric insurance company	240	0.0070	J+0,++0

	Premiums	Market	Annuity
Company	Written	Share	Benefits
Southwestern Life Insurance Company	210	0.00%	10,261
Sunset Life Insurance Company of America	200	0.00%	0
Amica Life Insurance Company	120	0.00%	3,283
Acacia Life Insurance Company	50	0.00%	0
First Allmerica Financial Life Insurance Company	30	0.00%	0
Texas Life Insurance Company	11	0.00%	2,000
First Colony Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	3,969,589
Nationwide Life and Annuity Insurance Company	0	0.00%	2,128,596
John Hancock Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	1,352,205
Life Insurance Company of North America	0	0.00%	1,181,498
John Hancock Life Insurance Company (U.S.A.)	0	0.00%	1,152,748
Pacific Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	769,193
Penn Mutual Life Insurance Company, The	0	0.00%	697,706
Hartford Life and Annuity Insurance Company	0	0.00%	408,795
Federal Home Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	336,511
Penn Insurance and Annuity Company, The	0	0.00%	331,493
Mutual of America Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	324,346
American International Life Assurance Company of New York	0	0.00%	292,665
Transamerica Occidental Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	242,845
First Penn-Pacific Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	193,376
Security Life of Denver Insurance Company	0	0.00%	159,226
Pacific Life & Annuity Company	0	0.00%	158,501
Liberty Bankers Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	69,095
Aetna Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	56,091
John Alden Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	47,001
Union Fidelity Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	41,619
MML Bay State Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	33,221
Colonial Penn Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	31,238
Southern Security Life Insurance Company, Inc.	0	0.00%	30,072
Employees Life Company (Mutual)	0	0.00%	28,439
Aurora National Life Assurance Company	0	0.00%	25,803
Family Service Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	22,492
United Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	19,180
Valley Forge Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	12,756
U.S. Financial Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	10,800
American Retirement Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	9,049
United States Life Insurance Company in the City of New York, The	0	0.00%	7,503
GE Group Life Assurance Company	0	0.00%	6,236
United Insurance Company of America	0	0.00%	5,932
Liberty Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	3,969
Medico Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	3,897
Cincinnati Life Insurance Company, The	0	0.00%	2,454
Banner Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	2,181
Provident Life and Accident Insurance Company	0	0.00%	658
Crown Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	536
Manhattan Life Insurance Company, The	0	0.00%	492
American Capitol Insurance Company	0	0.00%	180
Western and Southern Life Insurance Company, The	0	0.00%	105
Security Mutual Life Insurance Company of New York	0	0.00%	-2,813
Lincoln Heritage Life Insurance Company	-102	0.00%	2,825
0.11 A 14 D 1 L 1 L 1 C 1 C 1	1' T'C /TT 1.1 TO		

	Premiums	Market	Annuity
Company	Written	Share	Benefits
American Bankers Life Assurance Company of Florida	-515	0.00%	0
Trustmark Insurance Company	-5,200	0.00%	4,653
Mutual Savings Life Insurance Company	-17,565	0.00%	4,177
Grand Totals: 250 Companies in Report	698,584,622		163,194,344